THE MANAGEMENT TEAM 


	Alison Taylor


	Head of the North West Placement Development Network
	Tel: 0161 295 5084
	i-phone : 07552 164307
	Alison.taylor@uhsm.nhs.uk
alison.taylor42@nhs.net


	Lynne Shepherdson

	Network Officer

North West Placement Development Network
	Tel: 0161 291 5942
	i-phone : 07771 389513
	Lynne.shepherdson@uhsm.nhs.uk
Lynne.shepherdson@nhs.net


	Ann Robinson
	NWPD Network Communications Lead
	Tel: 01772 214435 PBC

Tel: 0161 291 5945

UHSM


	i-phone: 07585 965497
	Ann.robinson24@nhs.net


Ann.robinson1@uhsm.nhs.uk



NORTH WEST PLACEMENT DEVELOPMENT NETWORK - CUMBRIA & LANCASHIRE LOCALITY 
PRESTON BUSINESS CENTRE (PDMS ROOM 165 PDL ROOM 174) WATLING STREET ROAD FULLWOOD PRESTON PR2 8DY
Fax No. 01772 220276

	Stephanie Purcell
	NWPD Network Lead
	Tel: 01772 214436
	i-phone: 07585 965510
	Stephanie.purcell@uhsm.nhs.uk
Stephanie.purcell@nhs.net


	Margaret Newsham
	Placement Development Manager
	Tel: 01772 214423
	i-phone:  07587 881249
	Margaret.newsham@uhsm.nhs.uk
margaretnewsham@nhs.net


	Gail Davies
	Placement Development Manager

	Tel: 01772 214438
	i-Phone : 07920 181561
	Gail.Davies@UHSM.NHS.UK


NORTH WEST PLACEMENT DEVELOPMENT NETWORK - CHESHIRE & MERSEYSIDE LOCALITY
REGATTA PLACE BRUNSWICK BUSINESS PARK SUMMER ROAD LIVERPOOL L3 4BL
Fax No 0151 285 4554


	Yvonne Thomson
	Placement Development Lead 


	Tel: 0151 285 4566
	i-phone : 07585 965507
	Yvonne.thomson@uhsm.nhs.uk
Yvonne.thomson2@nhs.net


	Caroline Neary
	Placement Development Network Team Administrator
	Tel: 0151 285 4560


	i-phone : 07920 181510
	caroline.neary@uhsm.nhs.uk
carolineneary@nhs.net


	Jennifer Yates
	Placement Development Manager
	Tel: 0151 285 4549
	i-phone: 07553 368621
CURRENTLY ON MAT LEAVE
	Jennifer.yates1@uhsm.nhs.uk
Jennifer.yates@nhs.net



	Denise Dutton

	Placement Development Manager 

	Tel: 0151 285 4582
	i-phone 07501 486353
	Denise.dutton@uhsm.nhs.uk

	Nicola Wells
	Placement Development Manager


	Tel: 0151 285 4562
	i-phone: 07585 965509

	Nicola.wells@uhsm.nhs.uk


	Melissa Kent
	Placement Development Manager


	Tel: 0151 285 4597
	i-phone: 07553 377385


	Melissa.kent@uhsm.nhs.uk



NORTH WEST PLACEMENT DEVELOPMENT NETWORK – GREATER MANCHESTER LOCALITY

Suite no 13, 11th FLOOR, REGENTS HOUSE, HEATON LANE, STOCKPORT, SK4 1BS
Fax No 0161 475 0615
	Lisa Littlewood

	Placement Development Lead
	Work : 0161 475 0621

	i-phone: 07501 486 346


	Lisa.littlewood@uhsm.nhs.uk
Lisa.littlewood@nhs.net


	Tracy Jones
	Placement Development Team Administrator
	Work: 0161 475 0629
	i-phone: 07795 307270
	Tracy.jones@uhsm.nhs.uk
Tracy.jones17@nhs.net


	Julia Furze

	Placement Development Manager
	Work : 0161 475 0624
	i-phone: 07501 486 341
	Julia.furze@uhsm.nhs.uk
Julia.furze@nhs.net

	Gill Pilkington


	Placement Development Manager
	Work: 0161 475 0623


	i-phone: 07501 486 347


	Gill.pilkington@uhsm.nhs.uk
Gill.pilkington@nhs.net


	Philippa Hill
	Placement Development Manager

	Work : 0161 475 0628
	i-phone : 07587881254
	Philippa.hill@uhsm.nhs.uk
Philippa.hill2@nhs.net


	Heather Oldfield
	Placement Development Manager


	Work: 0161 475 0620
	i-phone : 07552164308
	Heather.Oldfield@uhsm.nhs.uk


	Maureen Leatherbarrow
	Placement Development Manager


	Work: 0161 475 0621
	i-phone : 07909 253255
	Maureen.Leatherbarrow@UHSM.NHS.UK



